L10000005067

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
,						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Business Emity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status and a gray						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



100161420011

Effective Date 11/01/09

10/15/09--01044--021 **160.00

O9 OCT 15 AM 8: 02
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALL AHASSEF FLORING

W09-46194

J. BRYAN

JAN 1 5 2009

EXAMINE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 16, 2009

JEFFREY S. LEEPER BUSCH & REED, P.C. 701 WHITLOCK AVE. SUITE K-47 MARIETTA, GA 30064

SUBJECT: DUNROVIN, LLC Ref. Number: W09000046194



We have received your document for DUNROVIN, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is #S33662, DUN ROVIN CORPORATION.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 809A00033179

BUSCH & REED, P.C.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Attorneys at Law 701 Whitlock Avenue, K-47 Marietta, Georgia 30064

James C. Busch Chad K. Reed (also admitted in NC and TN) M. Boyd Jones (also admitted in AL) Jeffrey S. Leeper (also admitted in FL) Brent M. Estes (also admitted in AL)

Dunwoody Office 6160 Peachtree Dunwoody Road Suite B-220 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Reply to: Jeffrey S. Leeper

Telephone (770) 424-1934 Facsimile (770) 424-5205

(877) 247-8202

Nicole A. Scarborough

Toll Free

January 11, 2010

Florida Department of State

Marietta Office

Re:

Stock Building Supply, Inc. vs. Countrywide Development Group, Inc. and Roderick J. Spencer, Individually;

DeKalb County State Court; Civil Action File No.08A88685-3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Corporations Division

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PO Box 6327

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company regarding the above-referenced matter. Please see the letter we received from your office confirming your receipt of our check for \$160.00.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this case. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

BUSCH & REED, P.C.

Karina Tesar Legal Assistant

/krt

Enclosure:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJE	ECT:	Dur	nder l	Hillfin,	LLC.	
50255		Name of Limite	d Liabi	lity Com	pany	····
		f Organization and fee(s) are				OG OCT 15 AM SECRETARY OF TALLAMASSEE.
Please	return all corresp	condence concerning this matt	er to the	tollowir	ıg:	ASS. TS
		Jet	frey S	. Leep	er	SE S
				f Person		
		Bus	ch & F	Reed, F	P.C.	STATE FLORIDA
			Firm/C	ompany		
		701 Whitlo	ck Ave	enue, S	Suite K-47	
			Add	lress	-	
		Ma	rietta (GA 300	064	
Marietta GA 3006 City/State and Zip Code						
		ileepe	r@bu	schree	d.com	
		E-mail address: (to be used to	for future	annual re	port notification	on)
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	•		,
		y S. Leeper	_ at (770	_)	424-1934
	Name	of Person		Area Co	de & Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amount:			•	
\$12 5	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	ertified C	ing Fee & Copy opy is enclosed	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
·		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registr Division Clifton 2661 E	Courier Add ation Section on of Corpora Building executive Cen assee, FL 323	tions iter Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	SEC T					
B 1 .1.00	AREA CT					
Dunder Hillfi (Must end with the words "Limited Liabi						
(Must end with the words Dinnied Diago	my company, L.L.C., or LLC.)					
ARTICLE II - Address:	To a					
The mailing address and street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:					
1501 West Horatio St. #105 Tampa, FL 33606	1501 West Horatio St. #105 Tampa, Fl. 33606					
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another					
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are.					
Matthew Name	······································					
ragine						
1501 West Hor	atio St. #105					
Florida street address (P.O	. Box NOT acceptable)					
Tampa, FL 33606	FL.					
City, State, a	and Zip					
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S					
•						

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	Matthew A. Hill
	1501 West Horatio St. #105
	Tampa, FL 33606
	<u></u>
	AS:
- Marine	SEC.
	The state of the s
	STATE LORID
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	·
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: 11/1/2009 . (OPTIONAL)
ffective date is listed, the date must b	be specific and cannot be more than five business days price
0 days after the date of filing.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	/
Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.
_	ection 608.405(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
(In accordance with se of this document cons	ection 608.405(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
(In accordance with se of this document consthat the facts stated he	ection 608,408(8), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)